Going forward, as changes in the measurement of the liability do not change the relative interests in the subsidiary, the put option

liability will be remeasured through profi t and loss at each reporting period. The liability changes are due to a variable option

exercise price and foreign exchange revaluation (from Indian Rupees into US dollars). The impact on the consolidated statement of

comprehensive income was to increase other income by USD 16.4 million in the year ended 30 June 2012. Re-measurement of the

put option liability is included as a management adjustment item. There are no corresponding tax entries required.

All affected balances and amounts have been restated in these fi nancial statements and are set out below.

Impact on profi t and loss for the year ended 30 June 2012

$000

Increase in other income 16,364

Increase/(decrease) in profi t for the half year attributable to:

Members of Computershare Limited 16,364

Non-controlling interests -

Impact on net assets and equity as at 1 July 2011

As at 1 July 2011
as previously reported

$000

Recognition of put option
liability increase/(decrease)

in other current liabilities
$000

As at 1 July 2011 restated
$000

Total current liabilities 538,456 38,481 576,937

Net assets 1,245,456 (38,481) 1,206,975

Retained earnings 1,048,403 (30,921) 1,017,482

Reserves 152,081 (7,560) 144,521

Total equity 1,245,456 (38,481) 1,206,975

At 30 June 2011 (and 1 July 2011) the ‘put’ option liability was valued at USD 38.5 million.

Impact on net assets and equity as at 30 June 2012

As at 30 June 2012
as previously reported

$000

Recognition of put option liability
increase/(decrease)

in other current liabilities
$000

As at 30 June 2012 restated
$000

Total current liabilities 528,757 22,117 550,874

Net assets 1,176,460 (22,117) 1,154,343

Retained earnings 1,042,965 (14,557) 1,028,408

Reserves 90,749 (7,560) 83,189

Total equity 1,176,460 (22,117) 1,154,343

At 30 June 2012 the ‘put’ option liability had decreased in value to USD 22.1 million (from USD 38.5 million at 1 July 2011, a reduction

of USD 16.4 million). The reduction in value of USD 16.4 million is recorded as other income in the profi t and loss for the year ended

30 June 2012.

The effect on the basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 30 June 2012 is an increase of 2.94 cents

per share and 2.94 cents per share respectively. There is no effect on management basic or diluted earnings per share.

PAGE 60 Computershare Annual Report 2013

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements